..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1732 as follows: 1.1 Page 6, line 26, delete "6" and insert "5" 1.2 Page 6, line 27, delete "16" and insert "15" 1.3 Page 6, line 28, delete "and" 1.4 Page 6, line 29, delete "21." and insert "20;" 1.5 Page 6, after line 29, insert: 1.6 "(5) substantial child endangerment under subdivision 22; 1.7 (6) threatened injury under subdivision 23; 1.8 (7) mental injury under subdivision 13; and 1.9 (8) maltreatment of a child in a facility." 1.10 Page 8, after line 9, insert: 1.11 "Subd. 16. Person in a current or recent position of authority. "Person in a current 1.12 or recent position of authority" means an individual in a position of authority over a child 1.13 and includes but is not limited to any person who is a parent or acting in the place of a parent 1.14 and charged with any of a parent's rights, duties, or responsibilities to a child, or a person 1.15 who is charged with any duty or responsibility for the health, welfare, or supervision of a 1.16 child, either independently or through another, no matter how brief, within 120 days 1.17 immediately preceding the act. Person in a position of authority includes a psychotherapist." 1.18 Page 8, line 10, delete "16" and insert "17" 1.19 Page 8, line 18, delete "17" and insert "18" 1.20 Page 9, delete subdivision 18 1.21 Page 9, line 31, before "position" insert "current or recent" 1.22

02/25/20 REVISOR BD/BM A20-0653

- Page 10, line 2, delete "or"
- Page 10, line 3, before the period, insert ", or 609.352 (solicitation of children to engage
- in sexual conduct; communication of sexually explicit materials to children)"
- 2.4 Page 10, line 25, after "15" insert ", paragraph (a), clause (2),"
- 2.5 Page 11, line 4, delete "child" and insert "minor"
- 2.6 Page 11, line 13, delete "6" and insert "5 or a similar law of another jurisdiction"
- Page 13, line 6, after the comma, insert "or 260A.28, subdivision 1,"
- Page 13, lines 9 and 14, after "260A.23" insert ", subdivision 1, or 260A.28, subdivision
- 2.9 <u>1,</u>"
- 2.10 Page 14, line 31, delete "section" and insert "chapter"
- 2.11 Page 16, line 16, after the period, insert "When a police department or county determines
- 2.12 that a child has been the subject of maltreatment by a person licensed by the Professional
- 2.13 Educator Licensing and Standards Board or the Board of School Administrators, the
- department or sheriff shall, in addition to other duties under this section, immediately inform
- 2.15 the licensing board."
- 2.16 Page 18, line 6, after the period, insert "The Department of Education's responsibility
- 2.17 to screen and investigate includes allegations of maltreatment involving students 18 to 21
- years of age, including students receiving special education services, up to and including
- 2.19 graduation and the issuance of a secondary or high school diploma."
- Page 20, line 25, delete "abuse and" and insert "maltreatment"
- Page 20, line 26, delete "neglect"
- Page 20, line 32, delete "abuse and neglect" and insert "maltreatment"
- Page 21, line 1, after "the" insert "assessment or"
- Page 22, line 5, after "a" insert "screened in"
- Page 27, line 6, delete "abuse" and insert "maltreatment"
- 2.26 Page 27, delete lines 11 and 12
- 2.27 Page 27, line 13, delete "(2)" and insert "(1)"
- Page 27, line 15, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" and delete "child"
- 2.29 Page 27, line 16, delete "child"

02/25/20 REVISOR BD/BM A20-0653

- 3.1 Page 27, line 18, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 3.2 Page 29, line 8, delete ", 245G,"
- Page 29, line 24, before "or" insert ", guardians,"
- Page 29, line 25, after "treatment" insert "or care of disease" and after "child" insert "in
- 3.5 lieu of medical care"
- Page 30, line 21, after "maltreatment in" insert "a"
- Page 31, line 5, delete "assessing or"
- Page 31, line 26, delete "abusing or neglecting" and insert "maltreating"
- Page 31, line 30, delete "assessments or"
- Page 32, line 32, delete "assessing or"
- Page 33, lines 1, 4, and 14, delete the comma and insert a semicolon
- Page 33, lines 2 and 13, delete the comma and insert a semicolon and delete the comma
- 3.13 and insert a semicolon
- Page 33, line 3, delete "assessment or" and delete the comma and insert a semicolon
- Page 33, lines 7 and 11, delete "assessing or"
- Page 35, line 21, delete "assessing or"
- Page 35, lines 25 and 26, delete the comma and insert a semicolon and delete the comma
- 3.18 and insert a semicolon
- Page 35, line 27, delete the comma and insert a semicolon
- Page 39, line 1, delete "section 260A.20" and insert "this chapter"
- Page 43, line 32, delete "social service" and insert "welfare" in both places
- Page 45, line 15, after the period, insert "The records shall be collected and maintained
- 3.23 according to chapter 13."
- Page 45, delete line 16
- 3.25 Page 45, line 17, delete "(m)" and insert "(1)"
- 3.26 Page 45, line 20, delete "(n)" and insert "(m)"
- 3.27 Page 45, line 28, delete "(o)" and insert "(n)"
- 3.28 Page 45, line 32, delete "(p)" and insert "(o)"

Page 46, line 3, delete "(q)" and insert "(p)" 4.1 Page 46, line 31, delete "necessary and relevant" and insert "a copy of its offender 4.2 maltreatment determination report" 4.3 Page 46, line 32, delete "information" and delete everything after "entity" and insert 4.4 "with all student-identifying information removed. The offender maltreatment determination 4.5 report shall include but is not limited to the following sections: report of alleged maltreatment; 4.6 legal standard; investigation; summary of findings; determination; corrective action by a 4.7 school; reconsideration process; and a listing of records related to the investigation." 4.8 Page 49, line 1, delete "section" and insert "chapter" 4.9 Page 49, line 2, delete "minor" and insert "child" 4.10 Page 49, line 3, delete "of the abuse or neglect" 4.11 Page 49, line 13, delete "social" and insert "welfare" 4.12 Page 49, line 14, delete "service" 4.13 Page 50, line 20, delete the first "abuse" and insert "maltreatment" 4.14 Page 50, line 26, delete "child" 4.15 Page 53, lines 2 and 3, delete "2019" and insert "2020" 4.16 Page 71, line 15, delete "16" and insert "17" 4.17

Page 141, line 19, delete "17" and insert "18"

Page 154, line 22, delete "17" and insert "18"

Page 156, line 22, delete "17" and insert "18"

4.18

4.19

4.20